

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2032 OF 2010

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AASU & ORS.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report dated 21.3.2012 indicates that the appellant has failed to file eight copies of special leave petition for effecting the service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal for the record of the High Court, despite communication dated 22.09.2011.

Present appeal be listed before the regular Bench to consider as to whether the matter should be allowed to remain on Board inspite of non-compliance or whether the same be dismissed for non-prosecution.

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Neelam Arora)
Court Master