

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M K H A N J U R A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2032/2010

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

AASU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 28/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.S.Shamshery,Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that although by order dated 21.07.2015 of this Court, four weeks time as last chance was given to the Id.counsel for the petitioner to file an I.A. for deletion of the respondent Nos. 2 & 3 from the array of parties, yet he has not done the needful within the period stipulated in the order. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB