

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 19041/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 2032/2010

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AASU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 30/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ishu Prayash, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

An application has been filed seeking deletion of the name of the respondent Nos.2 and 3 from the array of the parties. The application is allowed. The name of the respondent Nos.2 and 3 are deleted from the array of the parties at the risk of the appellant.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR